OP \$40.00 1391270

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nam Seok OH	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Innotek Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Seoul Square, 541, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 100-714		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13912701	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037663644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIP-0058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Y.J. Kim
Signature:	/Daniel Y.J. Kim/
Date:	06/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

502376447 REEL: 030568 FRAME: 0546

Docket No.:

GIP-0058

ASSIGNMENT

suff	In consideration of the premises and other ciency of which is hereby acknowledged, the under	good and valuable cons	ideration in hand paid, the receipt and
(1)	Oh, Nam Seok	. (4)	
		· •	
		. (6)	
who	have made a certain new and useful invention, here	eby sell, assign and transf	er unto
	LG INN	OTEK CO., LTD.	
	Scoul Square, 541, N	amdaemunno 5-ga, J	<u>ung-gu</u>
	Seoul, 100-71	14 Republic of Korea	
its st of A	accessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASS merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention	IGNEE") the entire right entitled	, title and interest for the United States
	LAMP UNIT AND VI	EHICLE USING TH	E SAME
(a) f State	or which an application for United States Letters Pass Serial No; or	atent was filed on	, and identified by United
(b) t	or which an application for United States Letters P	atent was executed on	June 5, 2013
exter prior to th	the undersigned hereby authorize and request the land all United States Letters Patent which may be guisions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, coity thereto, and the right to all benefits under the Irest as ASSIGNEE, that the attorneys of record in said application sha	ranted therefor and/or the national continuations, or continuational Convention for its successors, assigns and thereafter act on behalf of the continuation of the co	nat claim priority thereto and any and all tions-in-part thereof and/or that claim or the Protection of Industrial Property d legal representatives; the undersigned of said ASSIGNEE;
impr	AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfe ration for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal overnents, and applications for patent based thereouspers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign totection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer of the invention hereby transfer in the invention hereby transfer is successors.	ed or extended Letters Pa representatives, and with n, growing out of or relat gns and legal representati	tent of the United States, upon request out further remuneration, in and to any ed to the said invention; and to execute
assigi	AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm ment any further identification that may be necess ority, including the United States Patent and Traden	of KED & ASSOCIA	to comply with the rules of any issuing
	VED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
1)	nventors /		DATE SIGNED
,	Namze: Oh, Nam Seok		0 3 273
2) -	Same:		
3)			
	Zame:		
4) _			
7	lame:		The state of the s

PATENT REEL: 030568 FRAME: 0547 **RECORDED: 06/07/2013**